
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023178-2023 

Contract

Integrated Community Equipment Service

Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-023178

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03164d  

Published 9 August 2023, 9:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council

4th Floor, Waterside House, Waterside Plaza

Sale

M33 7ZF

Contact

Miss Shirella Simms

Email

shirella.simms@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1619121616

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023178-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023178-2023
mailto:shirella.simms@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.tameside.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.tameside.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.tameside.gov.uk/
http://www.tameside.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Integrated Community Equipment Service

Reference number

DN597374

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Integrated Community Equipment Service (ICES) supplies equipment to Oldham,
Tameside and Glossop residents prescribed by Occupational Therapists, Physiotherapists
and Community Nurses. The service operates the supply, installation and statutory
inspection of standard stock items of equipment issued by the prescriber, and the
procurement of any specialist items of equipment that may the required and authorised by
Commissioners.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £23,259,187

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Integrated Community Equipment Service (ICES) supplies equipment to Oldham,
Tameside and Glossop residents prescribed by Occupational Therapists, Physiotherapists
and Community Nurses. The service operates the supply, installation and statutory
inspection of standard stock items of equipment issued by the prescriber, and the
procurement of any specialist items of equipment that may the required and authorised by
Commissioners.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Integrated Community Equipment Service (ICES) supplies equipment to Oldham,
Tameside and Glossop residents prescribed by Occupational Therapists, Physiotherapists
and Community Nurses. The service operates the supply, installation and statutory
inspection of standard stock items of equipment issued by the prescriber, and the
procurement of any specialist items of equipment that may the required and authorised by
Commissioners.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004018

/Notice/004018-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Millbrook Healthcare Ltd T/A Ross Auto Engineering Limited

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,259,187



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council

Tameside

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-13T06:25:16+0100
	TCPDF




